
 
 

April 25, 2008 
 
 
 
MEMORANDUM TO: William D. Reckley, Chief 

Rulemaking, Guidance and Advanced Reactors Branch 
Division of New Reactor Licensing 
Office of New Reactors 

 
FROM:   Wesley W. Held, Project Manager  /RA/ 

Rulemaking, Guidance and Advanced Reactors Branch 
Division of New Reactor Licensing 
Office of New Reactors 

 
SUBJECT:   NOTICE OF FORTHCOMING MEETING WITH PEBBLE BED MODULAR 

REACTOR REPRESENTATIVES TO DISCUSS LICENSING TOPICS 
 
DATE AND TIME:  Thursday, May 8, 2008 

9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m.   
 
LOCATION:   U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  

Two White Flint North 
11545 Rockville Pike, Room T-3C2 
Rockville, Maryland  

 
PURPOSE:   To discuss a variety of licensing topics with Pebble Bed Modular PBMR 

representatives to help familiarize them with U.S. Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission (NRC) practices and policies.  

 
CATEGORY 2:*  This is a Category 2 Meeting.  The public is invited to observe this 

meeting and will have one or more opportunities to communicate with the 
NRC after the business portion, but before the meeting is adjourned.  

 
 
MEETING CONTACT: Wesley W. Held, DNRL/NRO 
    301-415-1583 
    Wesley.Held@nrc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Commission’s Policy Statement on “Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meeting,” 
(67 FR 36920), May 28, 2002. 

 
  



W. Reckley -2- 
 
PARTICIPANTS:  Participants from the NRC include members of Offices of New Reactors 

(NRO) and Office of International Programs. 
 

   NRC     PBMR  
   W. Held, NRO   Dan Mosito, PBMR 
   W. Reckley, NRO  Nivashnee Naraindath, PBMR  
   G. Holohan, NRO  Bonginkosi Mfusi, PBMR   

   et al.    Edward Burns, PBMR 
       et al. 
  
Project No. 0732 
 
Enclosure:  
As stated 
 
cc:  See next page 
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Enclosure 

Meeting Agenda 
 

Meeting with PBMR Representatives to Discuss Licensing  
Topics Related to Design Certifications 

 
9:30 a.m. – 11:30 a.m. 
Thursday, May 8, 2008 

 
NRC Headquarters (Room T-3C2) 

 
 

TIME   TOPIC        LEAD 

9:30 – 9:45 a.m. Introduction and Opening Remarks     NRC  
 
9:45 – 11:15 a.m. Discuss a Variety of Licensing Topics  
   Related to Design Certifications    NRC 
    
11:15 – 11:30 a.m. Opportunity for Public Comment    Public 
 
11:30 a.m.  Adjourn 
 

 
Members of the public planning to attend the meeting should contact Wesley W. Held and 
provide information, including name, organization, country of origin, and expected arrival time 
that will facilitate entrance into the building the day of the meeting. 
 
The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate.  
If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting, or need this meeting 
notice or the transcript or other information from the meeting in another format (e.g., Braille, 
large print), please notify the NRC's meeting coordinator.  Determinations on requests for 
reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.



 

 

DC PBMR Mailing List        
cc: 
Mr. Glenn H. Archinoff Mr. Edwin Lyman 
AECL Technologies Scientific Director 
481 North Frederick Avenue Nuclear Control Institute 
Suite 405 1000 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 410 
Gaithersburg, MD  20877 Washington, DC  20036 
              
Ms. Michele Boyd Dieter Matzner 
Legislative Director Director, Power Plant Delivery 
Energy Program PBMR Pty. Limited 
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy Lake Buena Vista Building 
  and Environmental Program 1267 Gordon Hood Avenue 
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE PO Box 9397 
Washington, DC  20003 Centurion 0046 
       Republic of South Africa   
Mr. Edward M. Burns        
Licensing Manager Mr. Thomas P. Miller 
U.S. Design Certification U.S. Department of Energy 
PBMR Pty. Limited NE-20, Room A286 
5627 Beacon Street Headquarters - Germantown 
Pittsburgh, PA  15217-2011 19901 Germantown Road 
       Germantown, MD  20874-1290 
Mr. James Davis        
ESP Project Engineer PBMR Pty. Limited 
Southern Nuclear Company Lake Buena Vista Building 
PO Box 1295, BIN B056 1267 Gordon Hood Avenue 
Birmingham, AL  35201 PO Box 9396 
       Centurion 0046 
Mr. Ray Ganthner Republic of South Africa 
Senior Vice President        
AREVA, NP, Inc. 3315 Dennis R. Spurgeon 
Old Forest Road Assistant Secretary for Nuclear Energy 
P.O. Box 10935 U.S. Department of Energy 
Lynchburg, VA  24506-0935 1000 Independence Avenue, SW 
       Room 5A-143 
Mr. Hugh Jackson Washington, DC  20585 
Public Citizen Critical Mass Energy Project        
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE Mr. Robert E. Sweeney 
Washington, DC  20003 IBEX ESI 
       4641 Montgomery Avenue 
Beryl Landis Suite 350 
902 Rosier Road Bethesda, MD  20814 
Waynesboro, GA  30830        
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DC PBMR Mailing List 

Mr. Ed Wallace 
General Manager - Projects 
PBMR Pty LTD 
P. O. Box 9396 
Centurion 0046 
Republic of South Africa 
       
Edward G. Wallace 
Sr. General Manager 
U.S. Programs 
PBMR Pty. Ltd. 
PO Box 16789 
Chattanooga, TN  37416 
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Email: 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bennettS2@bv.com   (Steve A. Bennett) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
Carellmd@westinghouse.com   (Mario D. Carelli) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cwaltman@roe.com   (C. Waltman) 
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com   (David Lewis) 
dlochbaum@UCSUSA.org   (David Lochbaum) 
eddie.grant@excelservices.com   (Eddie Grant) 
frankq@hursttech.com   (Frank Quinn) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
ian.c.rickard@us.westinghouse.com   (Ian C. Richard) 
jcurtiss@winston.com   (Jim Curtiss) 
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com   (Jay M. Gutierrez) 
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org   (James Riccio) 
JJNesrsta@cpsenergy.com  (James J. Nesrsta) 
John.O'Neill@pillsburylaw.com   (John O'Neill) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
KSutton@morganlewis.com   (Kathryn M. Sutton) 
kwaugh@impact-net.org   (Kenneth O. Waugh) 
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov   (Marc Brooks) 
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com   (Maria Webb) 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com   (Matias Travieso-Diaz) 
media@nei.org   (Scott Peterson) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
mwetterhahn@winston.com   (M. Wetterhahn) 
nirsnet@nirs.org   (Michael Mariotte) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
paul.gaukler@pillsburylaw.com   (Paul Gaukler) 
Paul@beyondnuclear.org   (Paul Gunter) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
RKTemple@cpsenergy.com   (R.K. Temple) 
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
Tansel.Selekler@nuclear.energy.gov   (Tansel Selekler) 
trsmith@winston.com   (Tyson Smith) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
VictorB@bv.com   (Bill Victor)  
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Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
waraksre@westinghouse.com   (Rosemarie E. Waraks) 
whorin@winston.com   (W. Horin)  
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